FORM PTO 1504

(Rev. 6-9.

OMB No.

REC

04-21-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G <u>729</u>	10 ⁻	<u> </u>		
To the 04-12-1999	arks: Please record th	he attached original documents or copy		\subseteq
1. Nat: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
I.S.G. Technologies Inc.		Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc.		
6509 Airport Road		6509 Airport Road		
Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7		Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7 CANADA		
CANADA		CANADA		
	ociation ted Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other:	Association Limited Partne	rship
Execution Date: September 29, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti	ic representative designation is attache	ed:
		⊠ Yes □ No		
		(Designations must be separate document from Assignment	nt)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark n	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)		
75/487,123		1,842,709		
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and tra	demarks involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$6	0.00	
Name: Linda M. Byrne Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,		Enclosed	0.00	
Welter & Schmidt, P.A.		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
3100 Norwest Center		0 Di	124	
90 South Seventh Street		Please charge any additional fees or overpayments to our Deposit account		
Minneapolis, MN 5540)2-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account	t number. 15 2725	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:				
•				
To the best of my knowledge and belied original document.	ef, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the	
Linda M. Byrne	Kanda)	MEset and Apr	il 8, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	>	
20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000169 1842709		Total annulus of accessing the	cover shoot ottock	ont: 4
FC:481 40.00 0P	<u> </u>	i otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docume	211t. <u>4</u>
FC:482 25.00 BP	Do not de	etach this portion		
	_ + Not u	• • • • • •		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

<u>7297. -US-01</u> <u>TRADEMARK</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: I.S.G. Technologies Inc.

Trademark Attorney:

Reg. No.: 1,842,709

Issued: July 5, 1994 Law Office: —

Classes: 9 Docket: 7297. US01

Mark : THE VIEWING WAND

REVOCATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box POST REG NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202–3513

Dear Sir:

Please revoke any existing Powers of Attorney, if any, and appoint the following attorneys and/or patent agents to prosecute this registration and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith: Linda M. Byrne, Reg. No. 32,404; James F. Voegeli; John W. Albrecht, Reg. No. 40,481; Brian H. Batzli, Reg. No. 32,960; John A. Clifford, Reg. No. 30,247; Ronald A. Daignault, Reg. No. 25,968; Mark J. DiPietro, Reg. No. 28,707; Charles E. Golla, Reg. No. 26,896; John D. Gould, Reg. No. 18,223; D. Randall King; and Paul A. Welter, Reg. No. 20,890

Please direct all correspondence in this registration to the attention of:

Linda M. Byrne, Esq.
Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,
Welter & Schmidt
3100 Norwest Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4131
(612) 332-5300

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0629

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Linda M. Byrne, Reg. No. 32,404; James F. Voegeli; John W. Albrecht, Reg. No. 40,481; Brian H. Batzli, Reg. No. 32,960; John A. Clifford, Reg. No. 30,247; Ronald A. Daignault, Reg. No. 25,968; Mark J. DiPietro, Reg. No. 28,707; Charles E. Golla, Reg. No. 26,896; John D. Gould, Reg. No. 18,223; D. Randall King; and Paul A. Welter, Reg. No. 20,890, all members of the Bar of the State of Minnesota, as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notices are processed and the proceeding affecting the above—identified trademark registration may be served.

SURGICAL NAVIGATION SPECIALISTS INC.

Name:

Title: BRYAN ROBB

Vice President, Corporate Affairs General Counsel and Secretary

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

I.S.G. Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7, Canada in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc., whose full post office address is 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7, Canada any and all its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark No. 1,842,709 in respect of THE VIEWING WAND, and the trade-mark No. TMA 75-487,123 in respect of SNN (the "Trade-marks"), and the goodwill attached to the Trade-marks and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over and onto Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. its right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for, obtaining and maintaining registration of the Trademarks in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Surgical Navigation Specialists Inc. as fully and completely as by I.S.G. Technologies Inc. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto this 29th day of September 1998.

I.S.G. TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name:

TitBRYAN ROBB

Vice President, Corporate Affairs General Counsel and Secretary

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0631